505762062 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5808878

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
BEKELE GIZAW	10/09/2019
BRUNO ROTH	10/09/2019
PETER SATZGER	10/17/2019
MARTIN SCHWABL	11/05/2019
CHRISTINA SELMEIER	11/05/2019

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16676665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, nbrown@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC706US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=PC706US_Combined-Assignment-and-Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0826

505762062

source=PC706US_Combined-Assignment-and-Declaration#page2.tif source=PC706US_Combined-Assignment-and-Declaration#page3.tif source=PC706US_Combined-Assignment-and-Declaration#page4.tif source=PC706US_Combined-Assignment-and-Declaration#page5.tif

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Holder for an Interior Trim P	art, and Vehicle Body Structure
the application PCT Internation	al Application Number	t one); r docket no. and title of invention, filed, filed
		NMENT
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and s	ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a y these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke	Aktiengesellschaft
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Muenchen 8	00809, GERMANY
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	ified invention and United State and in and to any and all Letters said invention, including any a iNEE, its successors or assigns y be granted as fully and entire	It for the United States, its territories and possessions in its patent application, including any and all divisions or selected of the United States which may issue on any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all ly as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U.S. SSIGNEE, its successors or as	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such signs in accordance herewith.
		mbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold execute any document or instrument in conflict
I further covenant and	agree that I will communicate t	o said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Rekele CIZAW

DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Holder for an Interior Trim Par	t, and Vehicle Body Struc	ture
the application i	oclaration are directed to (check of dentified above by the attorney of al Application Number pplication No.	docket no. and title of inve	
	ASSIGN	WENT	
	consideration, the receipt and su I have sold and assigned, and by	fficiency of which are here	
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke /	kktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignce:	Petuelring 130, Muenchen 80	809, GERMANY	
and to the above-identitic continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been manually and the said and the sa		patent application, includi Patent of the United States d all reissues or extensions the full end of the term of as would have been held a	ng any and all divisions or which may issue on any thereof, to be held and terms for which any and all and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U.S. I SSIGNEE, its successors or assi		
	that I have the full and unencum have not executed and will not e		
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	tgree that I will communicate to on known to me relating to said I make all rightful oaths, testify it or desirable by said ASSIGNEE action, to said application including may be granted therefor or thereors or assigns, or to assist said Aissuing or enforcing Letters Pate	invention or patent applica n any legal proceedings and its successors, legal repre- ing divisions and cominuat eon, including reissues or of ASSIGNEE, its successors,	tion and that I will execute d perform all other lawful sentatives or assigns to tions thereof and to any and extensions, in said legal representatives or
	DECLAR	RATION	
As a below named inve	nior, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	phication was made or authorize	d to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original jo	int inventor of a claimed in	nvention in the application.
	hat any willful false statement m nment of not more than five (5)		unishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: 3	Koth PSA	*	09.10,2019 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inver	ation:	Holder for	un Interior Trim I	art, and Vehicle	Body Structur	re	
the app	olication is sternations	dentified abo al Applicatio	directed to (chec ve by the attorne n Number	docket no, and filed	Į.		
United	States Ap	pplication No	·	, filed		·	
			منيا ويجاز ينجل ال		•		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NMENT			
For good and below named	valuable of inventor I	onsideration have sold ar	, the receipt and t d assigned, and t	sufficiency of what was these presents	iich are hereby hereby sell an	acknowledge d assign, unto	d, as a :
Name of Assi	gnee:	Bayerische	Motoren Werke	Aktiengesellscl	aft		
Address of A	ssignee:	Petuciring	130, Muenchen i	10809, GERMA	NY		·
and to the abo continuations such application enjoyed by sai	ve-identif thereof, an on or for s d ASSIGI atent may	ied invention and in and to a aid inventior VEE, its succ be granted a	i, title and interest and United State my and all Letter i, including any a essors or assigns is fully and entire	is patent applicates Patent of the Us nd all reissues on to the full end of y as would have	ion, including nited States wi extensions the the term or te	any and all di tich may issue ereof, to be he rms for which	visions or on any ild and any and all
I hereby autho Letters Patent	rize and n to said AS	equest the Di	rector of the U.S successors or as	Patent and Trad signs in accordar	emark Office :	to issue any ai	id all such
I warrant and c and assigned a herewith,	ovenant t nd that I h	hat I have the save not exec	e full and unencu uted and will not	mbered right to a execute any doc	ell and assign ument or instr	the interests hument in conf	erein sold lict
or assigns all it and deliver any acts deemed no perfect title to all Letters Pate ASSIGNEE, it	nformationy papers, the cessary of said inverted to the cessary of	n known to n make all righ r desirable b ition, to said may be grant ors or assigns	Il communicate to selve relating to salve the relating to salve the restrict of the restrict of the restrict of the reference of the restrict sald or to assist sald or to getters Patence the restrict of the	invention or par in any legal proc E, its successors, ling divisions an reon, including a ASSIGNEE, its	ent application seedings and po- legal represent d continuation cissues or extensions, lessues or extensions.	and that I wi erform all oth tatives or assi s thereof and ensions, in sai- gal representat	ll execute er lawful gns to to any and d
			DECLA	RATION			
As a below nor	ned inven	tor, I hereby	declare that:				
The above-idea	ntified app	dication was	made or authoriz	ed to be made by	/ me.		
I believe that I	am the or	iginal invent	or or an original j	oint inventor of	a claimed inve	ntion in the ap	plication.
I hereby ackno 1001 by fine or	wledge th imprison	at any willfu ment of not i	false statement nore than five (5	nade in this decl	aration is puni	shable under	18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor:	Peter S.	ATZGER				77.10 Date	2245

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Holder for an Interior Trim Part, and	Vehicle Body	Structure		
the application i	celaration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket al Application Number pplication No.	no. and title of	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
	ASSIGNME	NT			
	consideration, the receipt and sufficien I have sold and assigned, and by these				a
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktien	gesellschaft			
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Muenchen 80809, G	ERMANY			
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	E) all my right, title and interest for the fied invention and United States patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent said invention, including any and all re NEE, its successors or assigns to the far be granted as fully and entirely as wo tade.	application, in of the United S sissues or exten all end of the ta	scluding any a States which a scions thereof arm or terms	and all divisio may issue on : , to be held ar for which any	ons or any ad and all
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent is SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in			ue any and al	l such
	that I have the full and unencumbered have not executed and will not execute				
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inveal Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	agree that I will communicate to said A on known to me relating to said inventi make all rightful oaths, testify in any le or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its sue ntion, to said application including div may be granted therefor or thereon, in ors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGN ssuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the	on or patent ap egal proceedin ccessors, legal isions and cont cluding reissue NEE, its succes	oplication and gs and perfor representativ tinuations the as or extensions ssors, legal re	I that I will ex m all other la es or assigns reof and to ar ms, in said epresentatives	ecute wfui to ny and
	<u>DECLARATI</u>	<u>ON</u>			
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:				
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be	made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a clair	ned inventior	i în the applic	ation.
	nat any willful false statement made in nment of not more than five (5) years,		n is punishab	ie under 18 U	.s.c.
Signature:		***************************************	<u>Q</u>		
Inventor: Martis	SCHWABL		DA	i to	

PATENT

REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0831

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

	travare to an energy 11mm of the action body 2000 me
This assignment and d	eclaration are directed to (check one):
the application	identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention
	al Application Number, filed
United States A	pplication No, filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, Muenchen 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Signature: Signature: DATE

PATENT REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 11/07/2019